

Klara Dan Eckart Scholarship Fund established

November 12, 1963

A new scholarship fund is being established at the University of California, San Diego to honor the memory of the late Klara Dan Eckart, wife of Carl Eckart, Professor of Geophysics. Mrs. Eckart died on November 10.

To be known as the Klara Dan Eckart Scholarship Fund, the fund will be used to encourage the work of undergraduate students of outstanding promise in mathematics and physics. Mrs. Eckart's UCSD friends have made the initial contributions.

Contributions may be addressed to the Klara Dan Eckart Scholarship Fund, c/o University of California, San Diego, P. 0. Box 109, La Jolla, California.